1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-17946-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D'ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D'ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

KUNSHAN
JIANGSU 215321 CHINA
Issue Date: 2011-10-26 Page 8 of 212                                         Report No. 11CA34080
TRF No. IEC60601_1G
Report Summary
All applicable tests according to the referenced standard(s) have been carried out.
Product Description
Products covered in this report are component power supplies intended for use in Medical Electrical
Equipment.  They are open frame power supply intended for building-in.  Units are intended for used with
Class I end-products.
General product information:
Model Differences
All models in the Model FCM400PSXX series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer, T3, and
minor secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings.  See table below for Model
Ratings for up to 50°C ambient:
Model FCM400PS12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 33.3 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc, 26.6 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 16.6 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS28: Output Rated: 28 Vdc, 14.2 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS36: Output Rated: 36 Vdc, 11.1 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
Model FCM400PS48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 8.3 A; Standby: 5 Vdc, 0.5 A
See Enclosure 7-01 and Enclosure 7-02 for de-rating curve and de-raring table, respectively, for ambient
temperatures up to 70°C.
Units marked with additional suffix "SF" provided with only one line side fuse.
Additional Information